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Safe Harbor Notice

• The statements included in this presentation that are not historical in nature are “forward-
looking statements”. These forward-looking statements, which may include statements
regarding AU Optronics’ future results of operations, financial condition or business prospects,
are subject to significant risks and uncertainties and are based on AU Optronics’ current
expectations.

• Actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied in these forward-looking
statements for a variety of reasons, including, among other things: the cyclical nature of our
industry; our dependence on introducing new products on a timely basis; our dependence on
growth in the demand for our products; our ability to compete effectively; our ability to
successfully expand our capacity; our dependence on key personnel; general economic and
political conditions, including those related to the TFT-LCD industry; possible disruptions in
commercial activities caused by natural and human-induced disasters, including terrorist activity
and armed conflict; and fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates.

• Our forward-looking statements at any particular time does not create any duty of disclosure
beyond that which is imposed by law, and we expressly disclaim any obligation to publicly
update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information,
future events or otherwise.
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合併綜合損益表摘要

a) 計算基本每股盈餘之當季加權平均流通在外股數， 111年第一季、 110年第四季及110年第一季分別為9,571百萬股、 9,542百萬股及9,500百萬股。

季成長 %

銷貨淨額 81,528 100.0% 93,034 100.0% (12.4%) 82,941 100.0%

營業成本 (69,834) (85.7%) (75,432) (81.1%) (7.4%) (64,678) (78.0%)

營業毛利 11,694 14.3% 17,602 18.9% (33.6%) 18,263 22.0%

營業費用 (6,396) (7.8%) (7,257) (7.8%) (11.9%) (6,245) (7.5%)

營業淨利 5,298 6.5% 10,346 11.1% (48.8%) 12,018 14.5%

營業外收入及支出合計 716 0.9% 1,711 1.8% (58.1%) 613 0.7%

稅前淨利 6,015 7.4% 12,057 13.0% (50.1%) 12,631 15.2%

本期淨利 5,175 6.3% 11,791 12.7% (56.1%) 11,842 14.3%

歸屬於母公司業主之本期淨利 5,164 6.3% 10,655 11.5% (51.5%) 11,834 14.3%

基本每股盈餘 (NT$)
(a )

0.54 1.12 (51.8%) 1.25

營業淨利+折舊攤銷 13,304 16.3% 18,560 19.9% (28.3%) 20,605 24.8%

出貨面積 (千米平方) 6,053 6,509 (7.0%) 6,354

110年第四季 110年第一季

單位 : 新台幣百萬元

111年第一季
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合併資產負債表摘要

(a) 短期借款係指一年內到期之附息借款。
(b) 推算全年之營業成本除以當季平均存貨，再以365天除算而得。
(c) (短期借款+長期借款-現金及約當現金) / 權益總額。

單位 : 新台幣百萬元

111.03.31 110.12.31 季成長 % 110.03.31

現金及約當現金 90,132 79,945 12.7% 103,784

存貨 37,803 34,489 9.6% 29,070

短期借款(a )
13,705 16,879 (18.8%) 23,458

長期借款 44,940 37,821 18.8% 92,134

權益總額 236,106 237,966 (0.8%) 202,916

資產總額 432,267 424,811 1.8% 429,949

存貨週轉天數
(b )

47 42 39

淨負債淨值比率(c)
(13.3%) (10.6%) 5.8%
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合併現金流量表摘要

a) 現金及約當現金增加(減少)數包含營業活動、投資活動、籌資活動之現金流入(出) ，以及匯率影響數。

單位 : 新台幣百萬元

111年第一季 110年第四季 季成長

營業活動之現金流入(出) 13,723 31,398 (17,675)

稅前淨利 6,015 12,057 (6,042)

折舊及攤銷 8,006 8,214 (209)

營運資金變動 1,373 13,172 (11,799)

投資活動之現金流入(出) (8,532) (6,765) (1,767)

資本支出 (8,387) (5,406) (2,980)

籌資活動之現金流入(出) 3,489 (32,376) 35,865

銀行借款淨變動 3,554 (14,929) 18,483

現金及約當現金增加(減少)數(a ) 10,187 (7,977) 18,164
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營收分類

– Mobile PC and Device : 包含筆記型電腦、平板電腦及手機。

– PID and General Display: 包含公用訊息顯示器、工業電腦、自動櫃員機、銷售時點情報系統、大型遊戲機台、醫療設備等產品。

– Others: 包含系統暨解決方案、新事業、能源事業等。

9% 9% 9% 11% 11%

11% 12% 14% 14% 14%

8% 8% 8% 8% 9%

28% 28%
29%

33% 33%

17% 17%
18%

17% 16%

27% 26% 22%
17% 17%

1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22

TV

Monitor

Mobile PC and Device

Automotive Solution

PID and General Display

Others



©  2022 AU Optronics Corporation – Proprietary and Confidential

顯示器營收－以產品尺寸別區分

11% 9% 9% 8% 8%

35% 37% 42%
48% 47%

22% 22%
23%

23% 24%
8% 9%

6%
5% 5%

24% 23% 20% 16% 16%

1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22

>=50"

39"<=size<50"

20"<=size<39"

10"<=size<20"

size<10"
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合併出貨量及平均售價
(以玻璃基板米平方單位換算)

Unit: K m2, USD/m2

– 每米平方平均售價係根據主要往來銀行之匯率轉換為美金數。

2
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2022年第二季業務展望

– 以上為本公司依目前業務展望之最佳預測，可能會根據實際市場供需及經濟條件而有所變動。

 Area shipment to be down by low single digit % QoQ

 Blended ASP (USD/square meter) to be down by mid to high single digit % QoQ

 Loading rates will be dynamically adjusted based on market conditions

Based on our current business outlook, the Company forecasts its panel shipments

and ASP trends for 2Q2022 as follows. However, the impact from recent market

disruptions, such as Russia-Ukraine war and lockdown in China, may not be fully

reflected in the below forecasts.



www.auo.com

ir@auo.com
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友達光電股份有限公司及子公司

合併綜合損益表

民國一百一十一年第一季及民國一百一零年第一季、第四季

(單位：百萬元新台幣(NTD)，每股盈餘及在外流通股數除外)

110年第一季 110年第四季

NTD % NTD 年成長% NTD % NTD 季成長%

銷貨淨額 81,528 100.0 82,941 (1.7) 81,528 100.0 93,034 (12.4)

營業成本 69,834 85.7 64,678 8.0 69,834 85.7 75,432 (7.4)

營業毛利 11,694 14.3 18,263 (36.0) 11,694 14.3 17,602 (33.6)

營業費用 6,396 7.8 6,245 2.4 6,396 7.8 7,257 (11.9)

營業淨利(損) 5,298 6.5 12,018 (55.9) 5,298 6.5 10,346 (48.8)

營業外收入及支出合計 716 0.9 613 16.9 716 0.9 1,711 (58.1)

稅前淨利(損) 6,015 7.4 12,631 (52.4) 6,015 7.4 12,057 (50.1)

所得稅利益(費用) (840) (1.0) (789) 6.4 (840) (1.0) (266) 216.1

本期淨利(損) 5,175 6.3 11,842 (56.3) 5,175 6.3 11,791 (56.1)

其他綜合損益 1,966 2.4 (99) － 1,966 2.4 1,013 94.0

本期綜合損益總額 7,140 8.8 11,743 (39.2) 7,140 8.8 12,805 (44.2)

本期淨利(損)歸屬於:

母公司業主 5,164 6.3 11,834 (56.4) 5,164 6.3 10,655 (51.5)

非控制權益 10 0.0 7 38.1 10 0.0 1,136 (99.1)

本期淨利(損) 5,175 6.3 11,842 (56.3) 5,175 6.3 11,791 (56.1)

本期綜合損益總額歸屬於:

母公司業主 7,062 8.7 11,815 (40.2) 7,062 8.7 11,606 (39.2)

非控制權益 79 0.1 (72) － 79 0.1 1,199 (93.4)

本期綜合損益總額 7,140 8.8 11,743 (39.2) 7,140 8.8 12,805 (44.2)

基本每股盈餘 0.54 1.25 0.54 1.12

加權平均流動在外股數(百萬股) 9,571 9,500 9,571 9,542

與去年同期比較 與前期比較

111年第一季 111年第一季
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資產 NTD % NTD % NTD %

現金及約當現金 90,132 20.9 103,784 24.1 (13,652) (13.2)

應收票據及帳款淨額 51,867 12.0 53,383 12.4 (1,516) (2.8)

其他金融資產-流動 13,343 3.1 833 0.2 12,510 1502.1

存貨淨額 37,803 8.7 29,070 6.8 8,733 30.0

其他流動資產 4,653 1.1 4,206 1.0 446 10.6

    流動資產合計 197,797 45.8 191,276 44.5 6,522 3.4

長期投資 25,977 6.0 22,722 5.3 3,255 14.3

固定資產淨額 173,756 40.2 181,360 42.2 (7,605) (4.2)

使用權資產淨額 10,349 2.4 11,147 2.6 (799) (7.2)

其他非流動資產 24,388 5.6 23,444 5.5 944 4.0

    非流動資產合計 234,469 54.2 238,674 55.5 (4,204) (1.8)

資產總計 432,267 100.0 429,949 100.0 2,317 0.5

負債

短期借款 52 0.0 257 0.1 (205) (79.7)

應付票據及帳款 63,177 14.6 55,810 13.0 7,367 13.2

一年內到期之長期負債 13,653 3.2 23,201 5.4 (9,548) (41.2)

金融負債-流動 599 0.1 138 0.0 461 335.0

應付費用及其他流動負債 44,450 10.3 26,389 6.1 18,061 68.4

應付設備及工程款 4,762 1.1 3,044 0.7 1,718 56.5

    流動負債合計 126,693 29.3 108,838 25.3 17,855 16.4

長期借款 44,940 10.4 92,134 21.4 (47,194) (51.2)

其他非流動負債 24,527 5.7 26,061 6.1 (1,534) (5.9)

    非流動負債合計 69,468 16.1 118,196 27.5 (48,728) (41.2)

        負債總計 196,161 45.4 227,034 52.8 (30,873) (13.6)

權益

股本 96,242 22.3 96,242 22.4 0 0.0

資本公積 60,558 14.0 60,303 14.0 255 0.4

保留盈餘 76,266 17.6 38,824 9.0 37,442 96.4

其他權益 (2,853) (0.7) (3,274) (0.8) 421 12.8

庫藏股票 (392) (0.1) (981) (0.2) 589 60.0

非控制權益 6,285 1.5 11,801 2.7 (5,516) (46.7)

        權益總計 236,106 54.6 202,916 47.2 33,190 16.4

負債及權益總計 432,267 100.0 429,949 100.0 2,317 0.5

友達光電股份有限公司及子公司

合併資產負債表

民國一百一十一年及一百一零年三月三十一日

(單位：百萬元新台幣(NTD ))

110.03.31 年成長111.03.31
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友達光電股份有限公司及子公司

合併現金流量表

民國一百一十一年及一百一零年一月一日至三月三十一日

(單位：百萬元新台幣(NTD))

111年度第一季 110年度第一季

NTD NTD

營業活動之現金流量:

  本期稅前淨利(損) 6,015 12,631

  折舊及攤銷 8,006 8,586

  權益法認列之投資損益 (382) (303)

  營運資金變動 1,373 1,254

  其它變動 (1,288) (1,173)

  營業活動之淨現金流入(出) 13,723 20,994

投資活動之現金流量:

  取得按公允價值衡量之金融資產 (143) (298)

  處分按公允價值衡量之金融資產 0 556

  取得按攤銷後成本衡量之金融資產 (589) (261)

  取得採權益法之投資 0 (1,947)

  購置固定資產 (8,387) (3,300)

  其它變動 586 317

  投資活動之淨現金流入(出) (8,532) (4,933)

籌資活動之現金流量:

  短期借款增加(減少) 5 57

  長期借款增加(減少) 3,549 (2,339)

  租賃負債本金償還 (136) (147)

  存入保證金增加(減少) (0) 17

  員工購買庫藏股 47 32

  非控制權益變動及其他 25 (0)

  籌資活動之淨現金流入(出) 3,489 (2,380)

匯率影響數 1,507 (172)

本期現金及約當現金增加(減少)數 10,187 13,509

期初現金及約當現金餘額 79,945 90,275

期末現金及約當現金餘額 90,132 103,784




